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IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the W Resources Director that permittee is rea ) } .

to the extent to which the water has actually bee; a::liired fo the intended use under thi' ttem;fdolfxsteh: spfiz:grt}nlia:r:lngteethls

ca joned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the gu;n lni, g ¢ by e

fingy proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of tti:“SWO: Résources Department until all
NO&E: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water ]

& g of the lgnd described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

irrigated.

~

g 8 8 Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

o %8 Application No. ...... £.5615
c_\j % s NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
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P NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

w
a i ........... AUL ......... Q Le s > c'd ................................................... , the holder of Permit No. 43‘&30 .......
o @opriate the publi%‘waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

h&&on the ... .7 dayof . . ALYST . ... 1051
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CURRY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

PAUL PIERSON
1432 ELLENSBURG AVENUE #26
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444

confirms the right to use the waters of AN UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary
of WINCHUCK RIVER, for the purpose of DOMESTIC USE AT A CAMP TRAILER
INCLUDING THE IRRIGATION LAWN AND NON-COMMERCIAL GARDEN NOT TO EXCEED
ONE-HALF ACRE.

The right -has been perfected under Permit 48430. The date of
priority is MARCH 21, 1984. The right is limited to not more than
0.005 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of retation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

LOT 4, SECTION 7, T 41 S, R 12 W, W.M.; 680 FEET SOUTH AND
1160 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 7. .

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

1OT 4
SECTION 7
TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 12 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

65615.JCL
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This is to certify that | have examined APPLICATION 65615 and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS
INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following
limitations and conditions;. 43 5 e 77403

This permit’is lssue;j'to 3 Oregon 97415, phone
s for the use of uhe W ‘,ers of an unnamed stream, a tributary of winchock

690-10°PS1-a

River,
for the PURPOSE of damestic use for one family including the irrigation of not to exceed
one-half acre lawn and noncommercial garden AN

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from March 21, 1984

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 0.0l cubic foot per
second

The POINT OF DIVERSION is to be LOCATED: 680 feet South and 1,160 feet East from the Northwest
Corner of Section 7, being within Government Lot 4 of Section 7, Township 41 South,
Range 12 West, WM, in the County of Curry.

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

Township 41 South, Range 12 West, WM Section 7 Government Lot 4 Domestic use for one
family including the
irrigation of not to

DI OFF Mo PR cPize exceed one-half acre
lawn and noncommercial

) C D PRI TIIg g, garden
® o ®
W DFAs

b
R

N

Actual construction work shall begin on or before May 30, 1985 , and shall thereafter be prosecuted with
reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1986

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 87

Witness my hand this 30th  day of May ,19 84

/ WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

This permit, when issued, Is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with

statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is
not in keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in

your area.

Q .
/3% APPLICATION 65615 PERMIT 48430
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1432 Ellensburg Ave. #26
Gold Beach, OR 97444
November 3, 1988

S R T
Larry H. Nunn ki tawtt Sl
Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland Road NE F oy 5 B "
Salem, OR 97319 ' ' '
Vors D030 T s pep
Re: File 65615 R

Dear Mr. Nunn:

I am writing in response to your recent letter, a copy of
which is enclosed. I am sorry that I was not present when your
inspector came to examine my property on the Winchuck River. Had
I been there, I would have been able to show her where my trailer
is located and the diversion point of the water (which. incident-
ally, is not from the river, but from a very small stream a good
ways up the hill). The water system has been installed and in use
for a few years now, supplying the trailer with water, as well as
irrigation for the front "yard", located below the trailer. To
date, the trailer has been used as a summer residence. There is a
strong probability, however, of a bridge being installed over the
river during the next year, to allow for year round access. It is
my intention at that point to begin construction on a more
permanent dwelling. I emphatically DO NOT authorize cancellation
of my application 65615, permit 48438, and would strongly contest
any such cancellation.

I have recently changed my residence, and I apologize for not
keeping you apprised of my current address. I would be glad to
accompany your inspector on a tour if she would like to come down
here again. I can be reached at the address above, at my home
phone (247-2615), or at my business phone number (247-7011).

Sincerely,dtl’“;ﬂ/

Paul Pierson



Water Resources Department

VICTOR ATIvEM 10 South Oakdale, Rm. 106
sonmos Jackson County Courthouse . .
Medford, OR 97501 . ' Phone:

(503) 776-7070

January 6, 1988 '-

Paul Pierson
. 1432 Ellensburg Ave. #26

Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. Pierxson:

Thank you for the information regarding your water system. We

hope to be working in your area again next summer (1989). When

our schedule is more definite, I will contact you to set up an
. appointment for inspection of your project.

- Very truly yours, = o e ° =

B. Sue James, F.I. D—

BSJ/1mj

ref: 65615/48430, 41S/12W-7 .



Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3739

November 8, 1988

Mr. Paul Pierson
1432 S. Ellensburg Ave. #26
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. Pierson:

Reference: File 65615

Based on the claims in your letter of November 3, 1988,
we will reschedule your permit for inspection.- A copy
of your letter is now attached to the paperwork sent
to the field.

Sincerely,

. NUN
Rights Specialist



378-3739

November 8, 1988

Mr. Paul Pierson
1432 S. Ellensburg Ave. #26
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Dear Mr. Pierson:
Reference: File 65615
Based on the claims in your letter of November 3, 1988,

we will reschedule your permit for inspection. A copy

of your letter is now attached to the paperwork sent
to the field.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist



1432 Ellensburg Ave. #26
Gold Beach, OR 97444
November 3, 1988

33 DT
’r"‘? 2 !‘ e ‘y! ‘.; i’
Larry H. Nunn L:Aﬂﬁ¢_yi:§=ﬂ£
Water Resources Dept.
Salem, OR 97319 ARl
VATLR e URCES DE
Re: File 65615 SALEX, OT.ECON =T

Dear Mr. Nunn:

I am writing in response to your recent letter, a copy of
which is enclosed. I am sorry that I was not present when your
inspector came to examine my property on the Winchuck River. Had
I been there, I would have been able to show her where my trailer
is located and the diversion point of the water (which. incident-
ally, is not from the river, but from a very small stream a good
ways up the hill). The water system has been installed and in use
for a few years now, supplying the trailer with water, as well as
irrigation for the front "yard", located below the trailer. To
date, the trailer has been used as a summer residence. There is a
strong probability, however, of a bridge being installed over the
river during the next year, to allow for year round access. It is
my intention at that point to begin construction on a more
permanent dwelling. I emphatically DO NOT authorize cancellation
of my application 65615, permit 4843@, and would strongly contest
any such cancellation.

I have recently changed my residence, and I apologize for not
keeping you apprised of my current address. I would be glad to
accompany your inspector on a tour if she would like to come down
here again. I can be reached at the address above, at my home
phone (247-2615), or at my business phone number (247-7011).

Sincerely, ~

(Ol (Ao

Paul Pierson



NEIL GOLDSCHMIOT
GOVERNOR

—
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Water Resources Department WATER FEe

2I30E

« s -

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-85
October 27, 1988

Paul Pierson
1012 Easy St.
Brookings, Or 97415

Dear Mr. Pierson:
Reference: File 65615

Oon October 8, 1988, a representative of this office made
an inspection of land in connection with your permit
48430. This permit allowed for the use of up to 0.01
cubic foot per second of water from an unnamed stream
for domestic use of one family including 1lawn and
garden.. The date for the complete application of water
was October 1, 1987.

According to our inspector, after numerous contacts with
neighbors, she was able to find your river crossing
point. She reports that there are no buildings and no
evidence of a diversion point from the creek.

Domestic use normally requires the use of water in a
house for household purposes. Since there is no house,
this permit is no longer valid and should be cancelled.

Enclosed is a form for your use in authorizing the
cancellation of this permit. The cancellation would
clear it from our records and avoid the necessity for
further notices or correspondence.

Sincerely,

. NUN

Water” Rights Specialist

LHN:wpc
0191M
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Water Resources Department

S 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8509

October 27, 1988

Paul Pierson
1012 Easy St.
Brookings, Or 97415

Dear Mr. Pierson:
Reference: File 65615

On October 8, 1988, a representative of this office made
an inspection of land in connection with your permit
48430. This permit allowed for the use of up to 0.01
cubic foot per second of water from an unnamed stream
for domestic use of one family including lawn and
garden.. The date for the complete application of water
was October 1, 1987.

According to our inspector, after numerous contacts with
neighbors, she was able to find your river crossing
point. She reports that there are no buildings and no
evidence of a diversion point from the creek.

Domestic use normally requires the use of water in a
house for household purposes. Since there is no house,
this permit is no longer valid and should be cancelled.

Enclosed is a form for your use in authorizing the
cancellation of this permit. The cancellation would
clear it from our records and avoid the necessity for
further notices or correspondence.

Sincegrely,

. NUN
Rights Specialist

Wate

LHN:wpc
0191M
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" - Dear Mr.Pierson: -

F 'REF’ERéNCE: Fllegsels.. - 3o . T

Juy 1a,198 el Lt T

Paul Pierson B L : & S
2714 Umverslty Street St Tads & 1- e © s
Eugene, OR 97403 . . - o ¥ -

- 5 y ’ s g . e’ - . 4 - “ ° . '. o~ BT

We received your letter on June 30 regardmg the conatructxon phase for your”
Permit 48430. This permit describes the appropristion of the waters of an

".unnomed stream for domestic use for one family mcluding the lrnoatnon of.

not to exceed one-half acre lawn and garden.

- ‘You informed us August 9, 1984 that the construction phase was completed
“for the permit. You statedin this letter that you have a water system

installed and have in fact been using it for domestic purposes, however, it is
not complete to your satisfaction.. If the system is in and capable of the -

_domestic use and also the hose bibs for the lawn and garden, then elthough it

may not be to your satisfaction, it may be complete as far as we're
concerned. If the system will utilize the amount of water and is capable of

. use for both purposes at this time, then 'we would consider that as completion
"of construction. An enhancement to make it easier for you to use would not

.3 requtre an extension of time in so far as the permlts concerned. :

Pl

" If on the other hand, the system‘is such that you are not able to use it for the -

lawn and garden at the present tlme, then you “should complete that prlor to .

<. October | of thia year. .

1 am enc!osing an extenslon epphcatlon for you to fill out should it be

. necessary for you to do so. Please give us sufficient information to

determine ~ whether diligence has been utilized progressing towards

“ .completion of the project, so.that wve may properly assess the ability to grant

" BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor

sych an extension. The request will have to be submitted to this office with

the satutory fee in the amount. of $100.

_ " This perrmt presently allows until October: 1, 1987 to apply’ the water to
" " beneficial use. You have informed us domestic use has been made and you " -
have until October 1, 1987 in'which to apply the lawn and garden portion of -

the permit to beneficial use.’ ,_This may change your - impression of whether

.you need an extension or not. Please let us know if there is any further
information that we can relay to you. .

Sinceraly, - LT RIS : < |7

. ¢ -
¥ v T TA

Survey-Certificate Section " 2t . BN R
BAE:wpc : g ot . I



# PAUL PIERSON =
2714 University St.
Eugene, OR 97403

Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Republic of Texas



RECEIVED
JUN 01985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALZN, CRZGoYN

2714 University St.
Eugene, OR 97403

Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
955 13th St. N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sirs:

I am writing in regards to my water appropriation permit
#48430. Although my unfinished water system is installed and has
been in use for- some time, it is not completed. 1 therefore
request a two year extension on my October 1, 1986 deadline for
completion aof construction on the project.

Sincerely,

12l [deiron

Paul Pierson

(o1



YOUR FARM SUPPLY CENTER

Former Owned ond Farmer Controlled

DEL-CUR SUPPLY CO-OP

P.O. BOX AB BROOKINGS, OREGON 97415

PHON

E 469-2802

ACCOUNTS ARE DUE THE 10th OF MONTH FOLLOWING DATE OF PURCHASE. A FINANCE CHARGE OF
1'% PER MONTH (ANNUAL RATE: 18%) CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

Customer's
Order No.

Name

Date

% -

VA

Address (.//_,%7

SOLD BY

r C.0.D. CHARGE

C:/SIH/

. | MDSE. RETD.

PAID OUT

! # QUAN.

DESCRIPTION

PRICE

AMOUNT
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TOTAL

ALL claims and returned goods MUST be occompomed by this anI

22255

501-A @s

Rec'd by

Xy




S

Namo

Biiling

Addresy

Account

Number _

Delivery
Addros:

QUARE D EAL BUILDERS SUPPLY, INC.
4350 RAILROAD AVE. = SROOKINGS. ORE. $7415 * ('533‘3’)5‘.’;'.’7:". B 19365

| 7/Z vV LY

ALL CLAIMS AND RETURNED GOODS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS BIlL. NO GOODS RETURNED AFTER 30
DAYS. AlL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE THE 10TH OF MONTH FOLLOWING PURCHASE. PAST DUE ON THE 20TH.

FINANCE cHARGES OF 1 /2 Y% per monti (18 % per vear) wiL B2 CHARGED ON PAST DUE BALANCES.
MINIMUM FINANCE CHARGE OF FIFTY CENTS WILL 8E CHARGED.. 15% RESTOCK CHARGE ON RETURNED GOORS.

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

/)/ﬁo'/f [ Dlerid e

STATEMENT COPY

RN S NI SR P S SER QU S P e R P Rk st




June 7, 1984

Paul Péerson
PO Box 59° :
Brookings, OR 97415

65615
48430




VICTOR ATIVEM
COVEROR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

May 3, 1984

Paul Pierson
PO Box 59
Brookings, OR 97415

Dear Mr. Pierson:
REFERENCE: File 65615

This Is to acknowledge your amended Application 65615 along with the &
maps and the legal description of the property. Your application has
been reinstated and given a new date of priority of March 21, 1984, being
the date it was received.

We also received your letter of April 25, 1984, authorizing me to make
certain amendments to your application. I have amended Items 2 and 3
on your application by locating the point of diversion and place of use of
water in government lot 4 as authorized.

Your application now describing the proposed use of 1/80th cubic foot of
water per second from an unnamed stream for domestic use for | family
including the irrigation of 1/2 acre non-commercial garden, is in
satisfactory form and will be placed with the group to be considered for
approval.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJIO:wpc
2269C




RECEIVED
APR? 7 1984
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON 1010 Eesy St.
Brookings, Ore 97L15

April <5, 1984

Mr, Wayne Overoash
Dept. of Vaber Resources:
155 15th St. N. E.
Salem, Or. 97310

Dear Mr. Overocash:

I recently submitted an application to your office for water
rights on my property jn southern Curry Countye In that applicas
tion I may have erred in properly identifying the exact lacation
of the intended point of diversion of the water source and the intend
ed fubure location of & dwellinge Both of those locations lie withe
in Government Lot L of Sectlon 7, Towmship L1 South, Range 1z West,
Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon. I hereby give you per-
mission to amend any part of that application on which I may have
listed those locations differentlye

STl e

Paul Pierson




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

September 22, 1983

Paul Pierson
PO Box 59
Brookings, OR 97415

Dear Mr. Pierson:
REFERENCE: File 65615

Your Application 65615 describing the proposed use of 1/80th of a cubic
foot per second of water from an unnamed stream for domestic use for
one family including irrigation of a one-half garden, together with the
four prints of a map and legal description, has been reviewed. Our
Receipt 38010 covering the fees of $35 you first submitted is enclosed.
Our Receipt 38045 covering the additional fees of $25 was sent to you
with our letter of September 1, 1983.

It will be necessary for you to clarify the location of your proposed
project and supply additional information before your application can be
considered for approval.

The leqgal description does not describe property including the housesite
illustrated on your supporting map but describes a tract of land from the
east bank of the Winchuck River to the county road. If your map

correctly represents the location of the housesi upplied ater, it
will be necessary for you to submit the froper legal description. e
legal description may be copied from your 3 i tcy, or

sales contract.

The E 1/4 Corner of Section 13 is not illustrated on the maps you
submitted. Rather than prepare another map, you may wish to merely
reference the point of diversion by distances from the NW Corner of
Section 7. I have illustrated a manner of doing this on one of your maps
in pencil. If you agree, the information in pencil will need to be redone
in_ink and Item 2 on_your application will need to be amended to be in
agreement. Domestic use may include the irrigation of a garden
providing the garden is noncommercial. Therefore, if you int a
noncommercial garden, this must be clearly stated Tn Item 5 of the
application.




Paul Pierson

September 22, 1983
page two

I am returning your application along with the four maps and legal
description for correction and completion. The application is endorsed
so that in order to retain its priority date it must be received in this
office on or before November 22, 1983.

Sincerely,

Senior Water Rights Examiner
WJIO:wpe

enclosures
84578

e, 19,989

Daee Liw:

i) ol L ihdods o o Aogel
I . ﬁWMWV
T iy b

)

RECEIVED

MAR - 11984

\WATER RESOURCZS DEPI.

SALEM, OREGON

s~



378-3066

February 10, 1984

Paul Pierson
PO Box 59
Brookings, OR 97415

_ Dear Mr, Pierson:
- REFERENCE: File 65615

Since you have not returned your Application 65615 or replied to
correspondence regarding it, I assume you have reconsidered the matter
of your proposed use of water and will not resubmit your application.

"If we do not hear from you within 30 days from the date of this letter,
your application will be rejected without further notice and the $20
unearned permit recording fee will be returned.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc

0467C
0509C/!




VICTOR ATIYEH
QOVIWOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

November 30, 1983

Paul Pierson
PO Box 59
Brookings, OR 97415

Dear Mr. Pierson:

REFERENCE: File 65615

Your Application 65615 which was returned to you has not been
received. It was endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it

must have been received in this office on or before November 22, 1983.

Your application has lost its priority, but may be reinstated with a new
priority date when it is again received.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WIO:wpc
0461A/1
9470B




378-3066

September 22, 1983

Paul Pierson
PO Box 59
Brookings, OR 97415

Dear Mr., Pierson:
REFERENCE: File 65615

Your Application 65615 describing the proposed use of 1/80th of a cubic
foot per second of water from an unnamed stream for domestic use for
one family including irrigation of a one-half garden, together with the
four prints of a map and legal description, has been reviewed. Our
Receipt 38010 covering the fees of $35 you first submitted is enclosed.
Our Receipt 38045 covering the additional fees of $25 was sent to you
with our letter of September 1, 1983,

It will be necessary for you to clerify the location of your proposed
project and supply additional information before your application can be
considered for approval.

The leqgal description does not describe property including the housesite
illustrated on your supporting map but describes a tract of land from the
east bank of the Winchuck River to the county road. If your map
correctly represents the location of the housesite to be supplied water, it
will be necessery for you to submit the proper legal description. The
legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or
sales contract,

The E1/4 Corner of Section 13 is not illustrated on the maps you
submitted. Rather than prepare another map, you may wish to merely
reference the point of diversion by distances from the NW Corner of
Section 7. 1 have lllustrated a manner of doing this on one of your maps
In pencil. If you agree, the information in pencil will need to be redone
in ink and Item 2 on your application will need to be amended to be in
agreement. Domestic use may include the irrigation of a garden
providing the garden Is noncommercial. Therefore, if you intend a
noncommercial garden, this must be clearly stated in Item 5 of the
application.



Paul Plerson

September 22, 1983
page two

I am returning your epplication along with the four maps and legal
description for correction and completion. The application is endorsed
so that in order to retain its priority date it must be received in this
office on or before November 22, 1983.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc
enclosures
84578




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
s 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

September 1, 1983

Paul Plerson
PO Box 59
Brookings, OR 97415

REFERENCE: File 65615

We have received your application for use of water for domestic use
including irrigation along with the supporting date and fees. Our
Recelpt 38045 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and assigned
number 65615,

Applications which are received In proper form for a permit, Including
maps, supporting data and fees, will be considered for approval shortly
after the mandatory 30-day walting period. Applications which are
defective, conflict with existing rights or require additional information
will be reviewed In detail and will be returned for completion or
correction within 45 days.

If your application Is approved, the project described in the application
will be subject to the Water Policy Revlew Board's Basin Program
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights during
periods of low water.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
Application/Permit Section

RHX:wpe
enclosure

0003/X
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

48430

Permit No.

o3 Eon)

\O\0 Snsy ST,

B oo KW/ &s

SALEM, OREGON

EXHIBIT "A" cr 7f PA ‘GE/? f 3
EASTERLY PORTION: .

That portion of Government Lot 4 of Section 7, Township 41 South,

Range 12 West, Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon and described

as follows:

BEGINNING at a 3/4 inch iron pipe marking the Northeast cormer of said
Government Lot 4 and running;

thence North 89° 28' 22" East along the North line of Section 7 a distance
of 475.0 feet;

thence South 32° 50' 29" West 1324.91 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING
of the land herein described and running;

thence North 15° West 850 feet, more or less, to the left bank of the
Winchuck River;

thence Southwesterly along said left bank to the South line of Government
Lot 4 or its Westerly prolongation;

thence Easterly along said gouth line to a point from which the TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING bears North 32~ 50' 29" East;

thence North 32° 50' 29" East 300 feet, more or less, to the TRUE POINT

OF BEGINNING;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described Parcel;

BEGINNING at the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of the Parcel as hereinabove
described and rgnning;

thence South 32° 50' 29" West 130 feet, more or less, to the center of the
existing main roadway; i
thence following the center of said existing roadway in a general Westerly
and Northerly direction to a point that bears North 15 West from the TRUE
POINT OF BEGINNING:

thence South 15° East to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions if any, as described in Deeds to
Joseph Hellrig, et ux, recorded April 15, 1912, in Deed Volume 15, page

455, and to L.A. Orton, recorded October 13, 1934, in Volume 23, page 7,
Curry County Records.

WESTERLY PORTION:

That certain tract of land lying in the Southeast Quarter of Section 13,
Township 41 South, Range 13 West, Willamette Meridian, and Government Lot

4 of Section 7, Township 41 South, Range 12 West, Willamette Meridian,

Curry County, Oregon described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the approximate centerline of the County Road,

South 40 chains and West 3.30 chains from the Quarter Section Cormer on the
East side of said Section 13;

thence East 3.30 chains to the East boundary of said Section 13;

thence North 5.93 chains along the East boundary of said Section 13;

thence East 1.51 chains to the left bank on the Winchuck River;

thence Norther%y along the left bank of the Winchuck River to a point that
bears South 82 41' East 411 feet more or less, from a point in the center-
line of the County road that is 1706.9 feet South and 213.5 feet West of the
Quarter SectionOCorner on the East side of said Section 13;

thence North 82  41' West to said point;

thence Southerly along the centerline of said County road to the point of
beginning. .

RESERVING unto the Grantor herein, his heirs and assigns a 40 foot wide right
of way for road and utility purposes . Said right of way to be 20 feet on each
side of the center of the presently constructed roadway leading from Winchuck
River Public Road Easterly to the Northeasterly line of the land described
herein as the EASTERLY PORTION OF PARCEL '"B".

ALSO RESERVING unto the Grantor herein, his heirs and assigns, a 50 foot wide
right of way for road and utility purposes, lying 25 feet on each side of the
center of the existing main roadway as said existing roadway is described in the
first EXCEPTION to the EASTERLY PORTION OF PARCEL "B'" hereinabove described.
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EXHIBIT "AY CONTINUED
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EXCEPTIONS:

1. Rights of the public and of joint bodies in that portion of the

above described property below the high water mark of the Winchuck
River.

2. The rights of the public in and to that portion of the above
property lying within the limits of County roads.

3. Subject to a 40 foot non-exclusive right of way for road and

utility purposes through portions of Parcels I and II, said right of

way to be 20 feet on each side of the center of the presently constructed
roadway leading from Winchuck River public road Easterly to the East

line of the land described in Parcel 1.

4. The life estate created by instrument, including the terms and pro-

visions thereof, dated August 15, 1963 and recorded August 17, 1963
in Volume 69, Page 23 in favor of Emma Hellrig.

ALSO RESERVING THEREFROM gravel rights along the Winchuck River to the Grantor
herein, for his personal use; said gravel rights to be non-assignable or trans-
ferrable, and terminating upon the death of the Grantor or such earlier time

as the Grantor shall have made his reasonable harvest of the gravel therein
contained; and further, said gravel rights limited to the high water mark

along the banks of the Winchuck River, without strip, waste,stockpiling or

other egological damage to said area within which said gravel rights may be
exercised; and further that upon the termination of these gravel rights,

all right, title and interest thereto of the Grantor herein, shall revert
back to the Grantee.

ALSO GRANTING unto the Grantee, the spring and a 20 foot area surrounding

such spring and a 20 foot strip for access thereto, more particularly described

as lying in, on or adjacent to the Easterly boundary of the herein described
property.

: State of Oregon "9; 4 :
}sffgf‘ ,

e Bewy County of Curry
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Application No..... O S G/ S Permit NO...........ceueeeeeeeaieieieniiiininciinnannn,

............................................

RECE]VYEDTE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARWME i v ED

AUG2 51983 Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WateAUs 231983

(Zip Code)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WATER RESOURCES DEPT,(
SALEM. OREGON’/\t/i.  Dierbnd oo ses e SALEM, OREGON , -
(Name of Applicant) * \ .«
20 BOK TN s o SR NCUAS .... A
) Aj (Mailing Aqdn-) _ (City)
- Stateof.... QL6 GO~ . , ATENS.... Phone No... 5. 03){%?-57'? ..................... do hereby

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is..... RO ’(DN'IAMEO>$TR‘K"4
B O , atributaryof ..... K\ KUM)Q—({“’CK ...... ﬂ“fm ......

4\
1/,0W

v W/%T/@
............. CORRY COINTY ... beinguwithinthe TBER... 4 of P sssta v BrSfe

Sec. W ...... 7p. W R W, W.M, in thecountyoﬁ......c..y.&....!.‘{. ..........................

“N or S) €.

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated

' , | » 42z¢.:m€~é Lot % — (s "iggﬂay. z )
q41S 12w 7 - 525 " Qomesrie VST vxp\(\\ﬁq

of secioN 7 | Pevs Mo renz il

NON -COMMEL 1 L
& Al 6%




4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis.......... ’/ ....................
cubic feet per secondF@QMﬂ("F.?QU,@.(({ ..... LYY A

(If water is 1o be usod from more than one source, give quantity from each)

2 5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ........ OOME‘?/:;;OQ/:(M £ ). g:(/p i?) ............
e s>

..............................................................................................................................................

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
distribution system. ;

.....................................................................................................................

.................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied 0 Ll =S
7 Construction work will begin on or before........ J «.)/V‘E' ...... M?"f ........................................................
8. Construction work will be completed on or before...... 5 . 38 [ ( C,( 9"/ ........................................

................................................



In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before ................cccovveeeeeeuennannen. Noyember 22 79..83.. § coomin

WITNESS my hand this ......2208 . day of......ccovseeen. September 7983 ...

Chxris.L..Wheeler, Deputy.. ... Water Resources Director

By .~ oz S o x e UUUUUU
ayne J. Overcash
RECEIVED
MAR © 11984

TER RESOURCES DEPT.
WA GALEM, OREGON

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

S 5V N
..... A day of AV\&AS*, 1.9%5, at B.+. QO o'clock

Application No...... (n % ('9 ’ ‘ 5 ........................ Permit No.............cououieeeeeaaaaaaeaaaaaaaaaaaaann,



" R ;'-3‘, N
ApplicationNo.. @D@LS. ... ... ~ PermitNo......... S A ke i
‘ ;'.‘.' ; @ o .
5 i

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State ‘of Orégon’ » ,,
x

This is to certzfy that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD ,and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed .......... <. R~y A cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from.......52.20... ./ ARLLEI2RET. Al .2‘.4.’4( 437
2 -

The use to which this water is to be applied is... 22702 2. .(’7.4/ ..... Ko 05l «’J .....
11111111

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .............................. of one cubic foot per second
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated......... o 5 e 4 R e S S A A5 S NSNS

........................................................................

..........................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

The priority date of this permitis.................. //4"% 4..2.4. /7‘5,7( ..............................................
Actual construction work shall begin on or b /ore..f ............................................................. SesssaEs and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable dzlzgence and be completed on or before October 1, 19................
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19................
WITNESS my hand this.................. AAY Of teeeeeeeeeeeeeeverereereevessreessesessssssssssessssesssssssssses R £
| gt o
. S —— e e




